	Will of John Burk	
Name in Record John Burk Mary Burk Eliza Catherine Burk Asenith Amanda Burk John Wesley Burk Aaron Archer Burk Mary Burk Barbara Adaline Burk Wm. Thomas Burk Eliza Catherine Burk Mary Jane Burk John Wesley Burk Aaron Archer Burk	Reason for Being in Record Makes last will & testament Wife of John Burk; inherit estate with 4 children Dau. Of John Burk; inherit estate with siblings & mother Dau. Of John Burk; inherit estate with siblings & mother 1 of youngest sons of John Burk; inherit estate with siblings & mother 1 of youngest sons of John Burk; inherit estate with siblings & mother Wife; ; upon her remarriage estate is shared by all her children Daughter to share estate if mother remarries Son to share estate if mother remarries Daughter to share estate if mother remarries Son to share estate if mother remarries Son to share estate if mother remarries Named executor of John Burk's last will	Date of Record Feb. 19, 1859
B. F. Rice Lyman Harb James B. Simcoke James B. Simcoke	Witness to John Burk making last will & testament Witness to John Burk making last will & testament Oath to witness witnessing John Burk making last will Oath of John Burk's will being admitted to probate	April 1, 1859 April 1, 1859
Janioo B. Onnoono	can crossing admitted to probate	

Noll We 14. 743 I John Burk of the County of Allen and State of Indiana do heheten publish this ony last will and testimens on morning and form Jollowing first it is ony will that my life thory Burk and form of my childrest to win Elizo Cathorine Burk Senoth Smanda Burk John Wesley Burk and Jaron Arche Burk have all my interest in my Estate after my glish debts are all paid meluding, Executors Expense m' the following manner to win that my wife have the Broceeds of two thirds of the meome of my Estate as long as she remains why widow and token core of the two youngests children John Wesley and Saron Arkhe Burk all the other one third of proceeds to be for the benefits of Eliza Cathorine and Asenoth Amanda Burk if they med it if not to be for the berlefin of my wife Abany & the two youngests Children by them paying the loxes &c, and as soon property and the proceeds will then be equally divided among all my Children as follows to with Barbora Adaline Um Thomas Eliza Cathonine Many Jame John Wesley and Jam Arche Burk and this is my lash will and testament And Theseby constitute and appoint

Roll 9/80, 74 John way as the Eexecutor of this and testamens the last will and testament the ment of the said confirming this and no other said confirming this and testament. my fast Bill and testaments Signed Scaled and delivered by John Bank Coass of us this 19th day Tof February B. J. Rice witness, Lyman Hark State of Indiana so Adams County = a resident of say County personally appeared before the windersigned blirk of the Country of Common Plas of said Country, and being duly sworn, by the Clerk but his outh says he san John Burk the within named testator sign & seaf the within wrighting as his last will and testaments and heard him publish and dellars the same as Deich that he was acquainted with him the said John Burk and from such acquaintance believed from to have been at the date of said will of sound min and mentony and not whoder any es ersion or hestrands and that he was at full age to devise his proper to that said will was written by moder the posterdo direction of said listator and that

Role 189 74 245 he the said and bed their names to the within sinther much in presence of said testator and anchother Each other

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this
11. day of Spric 1859.

Samue B Sprice &

Clerk Clock of the Conflot Common Pleas of Addres Court, and State of Indiana do hereby certify that the with will has been dlely admitted to groof and probate before soid blink and that a full and Complete record of soil will & Exammotion by whom the said was proved has been made in record of will at Roll Nº 14 Adams Colinto Indiana In witness whereof I James Belinesty Clark of said Cours pary Seaf Thereinto sermy hand and office! Deaf Theremes sering name at the Clirks office in the town of Decation this Har day of April 1459. James Belincoto Clerk.